
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2126

ANSWERED ON 12/03/2025

SOLAR POWER PLANTS IN RAJASTHAN

2126. SHRI RAHUL KASWAN

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up solar power plants to overcome the acute shortage of energy in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the total number of solar plants set up including the name of companies which have set up the said solar plants during the last five years, megawatt, place and company-wise;

(c) whether the Government has fixed any target for setting up solar power projects in Rajasthan;

and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the results achieved so far?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF  STATE  FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER


(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)


(a) As per the inputs received from the Rajasthan Urja Vikas and IT services Ltd., Rajasthan Discoms has promoted diverse array of projects ranging from Utility Scale solar parks to distributed generation and solar rooftop & pump installation to overcome the acute shortage of energy in Rajasthan as well as meeting its solar RPO targets.

(b) As per the inputs received from Rajasthan Renewable Energy Corporation Ltd., the details of solar plants set up in Rajasthan during last five years is given at Annexure.

(c)& (d) State- wise target for setting up of solar power projects are not fixed by the Government of India. As on 31.01.2025, solar power projects of aggregate capacity of around 27347 MW has been commissioned in the state of Rajasthan.


*****


ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO.2126 FOR 12.03.2025


DETAILS OF SOLAR PROJECTS SET UP IN RAJASTHAN DURING LAST FIVE

YEARS

S.No. Developer Name Project

capacity

(MW)

Project Location
Commissioned

capacity (MW)

Village Tehsil/Taluk

a

Dist.

1 Clean Solar Power Pvt. Ltd 100 Bhadla Bap Jodhpur 100

2 Ceramix Granito Pvt. Ltd 1 Bikaner Bikaner 1

3 Renew Mega Light Pvt. Ltd 7.6 Shripati

Nagar, CFA,

P.O.

Dabok,

Udaipur- 313

022

(Rajasthan)

dabok Udaipur


7.6

4 Modern Insulators Ltd 3 Karoli Aburoad Sirohi 3

5 Kilaj Solar (Maharastra) Pvt.

Ltd

50 Rawra,

Bhiv Ji Ka

Gaon &

Hanuwant

Nagar

Bap Jodhpur


50.00

6 Adani Green Energy

Nineteen Ltd.

25 Rawra,

Bhiv Ji Ka

Gaon &

Hanuwant

Nagar

Bap Jodhpur


25.00

7 Honda Motorcycle & Scooter

India

Pvt. Ltd.

1.66 Tapukara Bhiwadi Alwar
1.66

8 Zorya Distributed Power

Services Pvt. Ltd.

4.16 Basantagrh Pindwara Sirohi


4.16

9 The Hi-Tech Gears Ltd 3.25 Badisid Bap Jodhpur 3.25

10 Renew Mega Urja Pvt. Ltd. 3.2 Bhiwadi Alwar


3.20

11 Vaibhav Global Ltd. 1 Sarah

Kisnayat

Kolayat Bikaner 1.00


S.No. Developer Name Project

capacity

(MW)

Project Location
Commissioned

capacity (MW)

Village Tehsil/Taluk

a

Dist.

12 Adani Green Energy

Nineteen Ltd.

18.75 Rawra,

Bhiv Ji Ka

Gaon &

Hanuwant

Nagar

Bap Jodhpur


18.75

13 Adani Green Energy

Nineteen Ltd.

6.25 Rawra,

Bhiv Ji Ka

Gaon &

Hanuwant

Nagar

Bap Jodhpur


6.25

14 Sangam India Ltd. 1 DHUWALIY

A

Hurda Bhilwara 1.00

15 APM Industries Ltd 2.26 BHIWADI Bhiwadi Alwar 2.26

16 Military Engineer Services 1 Mahajan

Field

Firing Range ,

Mahajan

BIkaner Bikaner

1.00

17 BMD Pvt. Ltd. 1.46 Mordi  Banswara 1.46

18 Anokhi Builders Pvt. Ltd 0.40 Sarah

Bhiyanimani

Kolayat Bikaner 0.40

19 Azure Power Forty Three

Pvt. Ltd.

600.00 Jagdevwala

Daudsar

Bikaner Bikaner 600.00

20 Azure Power Forty Three

Pvt. Ltd.

110.00 Sangram

Singh Ki

Dhani,

Village-

Bhaisara

Jaisalmer Jaisalmer


110.00

21 M.R. Weaving Mills Pvt. Ltd. 1.50 Raila Bhilwara 1.50

22 Janki Corporation Ltd.,

Bhilwara

1.40 mandpiya  Bhilwara 1.40

23 Sangam India Ltd. 1.60 Atun Bhilwara 1.60

24 Fortum Solar Plus Pvt. Ltd. 250.00 Sadrasar Pokaran Jaisalmer 250.00

25 SB Mittaln Memoriyal 0.42 Sarah

Kishnayat

Kolayat Bikaner 0.42

26 Vaibhav Global Ltd. 0.90 Sarah

Kishnayat

kolayat Bikaner 0.90

27 SS Blow Chem Pvt. Ltd. 0.80 Sarah

Kishnayat

Kolayat Bikaner 0.80

28 Monsoon Resorts Pvt. Ltd. 0.50 Sarah Kolayat Bikaner 0.50


S.No. Developer Name Project

capacity

(MW)

Project Location
Commissioned

capacity (MW)

Village Tehsil/Taluk

a

Dist.

Kishnayat

29 Astral Polytechnik Ltd 1.15 Ghiloth Neemrana Alwar 1.15

30 Pali Marwar Solar House

Pvt. Ltd.

40.00 Gunga Sheo Barmer 40.00

31 Sitara Solar Energy Pvt. Ltd. 100.00 Rawra &

Kanasar

Bap Jodhpur 100.00

32 Vaibhav Global Ltd. 0.35 Sarah

Kishnayat

Kolayat Bikaner 0.35

33 SB Energy Six Pvt. Ltd. 300.00 Lawan and

Purohitsar

Pokaran Jaisalmer 300.00

34 Tata Power Renewable

Energy

Ltd

150.00 Chhayan Pokaran Jaisalmer 150.00

35 Bikaji Foods International

Ltd.

1.70 Bikaner Bikaner Bikaner 1.70

36 Bhavik Terryfab 1.80 Keshwana Kotputli Jaipur 1.80

37 Eden Renewable Cite Pvt.

Ltd.

300.00 lakhsar Pokaran Jaisalmer 300.00

38 Renew Sun Waves Pvt. Ltd. 300.00 Bhopa,

Choddiya &

Sanwata

Fatehgarh Jaisalmer

300.00

39 SBSR Power cleantech

Eleven Pvt.

Ltd.

300.00 Lalasar &

hapasar

Bikaner Bikaner 300.00

40 Mahindra Renewables Pvt.

Ltd.

250.00 Bhivji ka

gaon

Bap Jodhpur 250.00

41 Renew Solar Energy

(Jharkhand

Three) Pvt. Ltd.

300.00  Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 300.00

42 Azure Power Forty One Pvt.

Ltd.

300.00 Noore ki

Burj,

Dedasari,

Khusalram

ki

Basti

Bap Jodhpur


300.00

43 Transtech Green Power Pvt.

Ltd

2.50 Kachela

Bagsari

Chitalwana

Sanchore

Jalore


2.50

44 Mahindra Susten Pvt. Ltd. 200.00 Khari

Charnan

Kolayat Bikaner 200.00


S.No. Developer Name Project

capacity

(MW)

Project Location
Commissioned

capacity (MW)

Village Tehsil/Taluk

a

Dist.

45 NTPC Ltd. 160.00 Bajjuwala Jetsar Sri

Ganganagar

160.00

46 Ceramax Granito Pvt. Ltd. 1.50 Golyari Kolayat Bikaner 1.50

47 Renew Sun Bright 300.00 Lala & karda Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 300.00

48 Ayana Renewable Power

One Pvt. ltd.

300.00 village-

khichiya

Bikaner Bikaner


300.00

49 Udaipur Cements Works 3.50 Shripati

Nagar,Dabok

Mavli Udaipur 3.50

50 Agrawal Solar Power

Ventures

(Rajasthan) Pvt. Ltd.

5.00 Shekhasar Bap Jodhpur 5.00

51 Azure Power Maple Pvt. Ltd. 300.00 Shekhasar,

Sonanda,

Bandheri,

Kesarapurar,

Bap Jodhpur


300.00

52 Avaada Sunce Energy Pvt.

Ltd

350.00 Noorsar Bikaner Bikaner 350.00

53 Avaada RJHN Pvt. LTD 240.00 Noorsar Bikaner Bikaner 240.00

54 Avaada Sustainable RJ

Project Pvt. Ltd

300.00 Noorsar,

Bherukhira

Bikaner Bikaner


300.00

55 Clean Solar Power Jodhpur 250.00 Kushalram

Ki

basti,

Dedasari

Bap Jodhpur 250.00

56 Thar Surya1 Pvt. Ltd. 300.00 Dholera 1 Bikaner Bikaner 300.00

57 ACME Heergarh 300.00 Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 300.00

58 Millitary Engineering

Services

2.00  Barmer Barmer 2.00

59 NTPC Ltd. 296.00 Fahehgarh

Solar Park

Jaisalmer Jaisalmer

296.00

60 Ajanta Soya Ltd. 1.00 Jhinjhiyali Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 1.00

61 Tirupati Plastomatics Pvt.

Ltd.

0.40 Jhinjhiyali Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 0.40

62 Kiran Infratech 0.40 Jhinjhiyali Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 0.40

63 Otsuka Chemical (India)Pvt.

Ltd.

6.25 Jhinjhiyali Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 6.25

64 Ajmer Gases (A Unit of 0.32 Jhinjhiyali Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 0.32


S.No. Developer Name Project

capacity

(MW)

Project Location
Commissioned

capacity (MW)

Village Tehsil/Taluk

a

Dist.

Ambaji

Cement Pvt. Ltd.)

65 Shakun Plastics (P) Ltd. 0.15 Jhinjhiyali Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 0.15

66 Renew Solar Urja Pvt. Ltd 300.00 Aachala Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 300.00

67 Renew Surya Ravi 150.00 Nursar Bikaner Bikaner 150.00

68 Clean Solar Power

(BHAINSADA) Pvt. Ltd.

250.00 Hardaspur Pokhran Jaisalmer 250.00

69 ABC Renewable Energy (RJ-

01)

Pvt. Ltd.

300.00 Nayagaon Bap Jodhpur 300.00

70 Ultratech Cement Ltd. 8.00 Shambhupura Chittorgarh 8.00

71 JK Cements Ltd. 5.12 Nimbahera Chittorgarh 5.12

72 Mega Surya Urja Pvt. Ltd. 250.00 Kolayat Bikaner Bikaner 250.00

73 JK Cements Ltd. 5.60 Mangrol Nimbahera Chittorgarh 5.60

74 Ultratech Nathdwara

Cements Ltd

6.25 Binanigram,

Pindwara

Pindwara Sirohi 6.25

75 NTPC REL 250.00 Shimbhu ka

Bhurj

Bikaner Bikaner 250.00

76 Inani Marbles 1.20   Chittorgarh 1.20

77 Chanderaia Birla Corporation 1.00 Chanderia Chittorgarh 1.00

78 Glowstone Bhilwara 3.80 Baran Banera Bhilwara 3.80

79 NTPC Ltd. 300.00 Bhadla  Jodhpur 18.00

80 Avaada Sunrays 320.00 Nokhda Kolayat Bikaner 320.00

81 SBE Renewble Ten Pvt. Ltd. 280.00 Rivri Jaisalmer 280.00

82 SBE Renewble Ten Pvt. Ltd. 140.00 Rivri Jaisalmer 140.00

83 JK Lakshmi Cement 7   Sirohi 7.00

84 Modern Threads Indiia 1.1 Raila Bhilwara 1.10

85 Kanchan India Ltd. 16 Nanakpura Bhilwara 16.00

86 NTPC Ltd. 150.00 Devikot Fatehgarh Jaisalmer

150.00

87 NTPC Ltd. 90.00 Devikot Fatehgarh Jaisalmer

90.00

88 NTPC Ltd. 300.00 Nokhra Bikaner

300.00

89 Udaipur Cements Works 0.80 Dabok Udaipur 0.80

90 Sudiwa Spinners Ltd. 7.24 Dhunwaliya Hurda Bhilwara 7.24

91 Shree Cement, Beawar 13.44 Ras Beawar Ajmer 13.44

92 Avon chemical Industries 0.32 Kolayat Bikaner 0.32


S.No. Developer Name Project

capacity

(MW)

Project Location
Commissioned

capacity (MW)

Village Tehsil/Taluk

a

Dist.

93 Shree Cement Ltd., Suratgarh

(Sri

Ganganagar)

12.98 Udaipur Suratgarh Sri

Ganganagar

12.98

94 Shree Cement Ltd., Jobner

(Jaipur)

7.08 Jobner  Jaipur 7.08

95 Reliance Chemotex 1.10   Udaipur 1.10

96 Renew Surya Ravi Pvt ltd 150.00 Noorsar BIkaner Bikaner 150.00

97 Agrasen Engineering

Industries

Pvt. Ltd.

1.50 Sarna

Doongar

 Jaipur 1.5

98 Ready Roti 1 Bhiwadi Alwar 1

99 Ready Roti 0.45 Bhiwadi Alwar 0.45

100 TP surya Ltd. 110.00 Noorsar Bikaner Bikaner 110

101 GD Foods MFG (I) Pvt. Ltd 0.90   Alwar 0.9

102 Ajay India Ltd 1.10   Bhilwara 1.1

103 Suam Overseas Pvt. Ltd 1.76   Bhilwara 1.76

104 The Hi-Tech Engineering

Systems

Pvt. Ltd

1.15   Bikaner 1.15

105 Vulcan Electro Controls 0.60   Bikaner 0.6

106 ACME Aklera Power

Technology

Pvt. Ltd.

250.00 Arang Sheo Barmer 250

107 Unicharm India Pvt. Ltd. 1.80   Alwar 1.8

108 Manomay Textile India Ltd 1.80   Bhilwara 1.797

109 JPL Industries 1.10   Bhilwara 1.1

110 RSWM, Kanyakheri,

Bhilwara

1.50   Bhilwara 1.5

111 Ananta Charitable

Educational

Society, Nathdwara

(Rajsamand)

0.72   Rajsamand 0.72

112 Lagnam Spintex Ltd 2.40   Bhilwara 2.4

113 Baba Spinners 2.10   Bhilwara 2.1

114 Nitin Spinners Ltd., Bhilwara 4.125   Bhilwara 4.125

115 Indo Autotech Ltd, Bagru

(Jaipur)

0.8   Jaipur 0.8

116 Chokshi Heraeus PvtbLtd,

Udaipur

0.9   Udaipur 0.9


S.No. Developer Name Project

capacity

(MW)

Project Location
Commissioned

capacity (MW)

Village Tehsil/Taluk

a

Dist.

117 ULTRATECH CEMENT

Ltd.,Pali

4.6   Pali 4.6

118 Chambal Fertilizers &

Chemicals

Ltd

1.08   Kota 1.08

119 Borosil Ltd, Chomu 6.5   Bikaner 6.5

120 Nagar Nigam Greater, Jaipur 1.5   Jaipur 1.5

121 Rising Sun Energy (K) Pvt.

Ltd.

190.00 Nokh Bap Phalodi 190

122 Sudiva Spinners, Bhilwara 1.25   Bhilwara 1.25

123 AMP Energy Green Six Pvt

Ltd

100.00   Phalodi 100

124 SALASAR TECHNOTEX

PRIVATE LIMITED

1.10 Maujamabad Dudu Dudu 1.1

125 Jaquar & Company Pvt. Ltd 5.40   Bikaner 5.4

126 Fruitful Buildcon Pvt. Ltd. 0.79   Bikaner 0.79

127 Indo Autotech Ltd. 0.95 Tapookara Alwar 0.95

128 Altra Xergi Power Pvt. Ltd. 380.00 Neemba Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 380

129 NTPC REL 150.00 Chattargarh Bajju Bikaner 150.00

130 Renew Surya Pratap Pvt Ltd 210 Neemba

&

Boganiy

e,

Mouza

Mandai,

Fatehgarh Jaisalmer

175

131 Adept Renewable Energy

Private

Limited:

110   Bikaner 110

132 Bright Metals india Pvt ltd 0.9 parasrampura Srimadhopur Sikar 0.9

133 RSWM Ltd 2.2 Mordi Banswara 2.2

134 Transition Energy Services

Private

Limited

60   Bikaner 60

135 Transition Cleantech

Services

Private Limited

24.4   Bikaner 24.4

136 Adani Wilmar Ltd 1.45 Silor Bundi 1.45

137 Bosch Ltd 1.2 Sitapura Sanganer Jaipur 1.2

138 Nitin Spinners Ltd 2.4 Bhawariyan Begun Chittorgarh 2.4


S.No. Developer Name Project

capacity

(MW)

Project Location
Commissioned

capacity (MW)

Village Tehsil/Taluk

a

Dist.

Kalan

139 ReNew Surya Aayan Pvt Ltd 300 Kalijal

,Negrada

Sheo Barmer 300

140 Renew Surya Roshni Pvt Ltd 400 Moda Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 400

141 ReNew Surya Vihaan Pvt.

Ltd.

100 Bogniyal Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 100

142 Transition Green Energy

Private

Limited

100   Bikaner 100

143 Transition Sustainable

Energy

Services Private Limited

50   Bikaner 50

144

TP Saurya ltd

200   Bikaner 200

145

Siegwerk India Pvt. Ltd.

Jaisalmer

0.92 Jhinjhinyawal

i

Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 0.92

146 Iscon Surgical Ltd, Jaisalmer 0.675 Jhinjhinyawal

i

Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 0.675

147 Boutique Hotels India Pvt

Ltd,

Bikaner

1 Sarah

Bhiyanimani

Kolayat Bikaner 1

148

Inox Air Products Pvt Ltd,

Bikaner

8.5 Sarah

Bhiyanimani

Kolayat Bikaner 8.5

149

Acme Cleantech Pvt. Ltd,

Bikaner

0.875 Bheru Kheda  Bikaner 0.875

150 Renew Surya Pratap Pvt Ltd 210 Neemba

&

Boganiy

e,

Mouza

Mandai,

Fatehgarh Jaisalmer

22

151 Otsuka (Chemical) India Pvt

Ltd,

Jaisalmer

1.745 Jhinjhinyawal

i

Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 1.745

152 Poddar pigments Ltd,

Jaisalmer

2.20 Jhinjhinyawal

i

Fatehgarh Jaisalmer 2.20


S.No. Developer Name Project

capacity

(MW)

Project Location
Commissioned

capacity (MW)

Village Tehsil/Taluk

a

Dist.

153 Amplus Alpha Solar Pvt. Ltd

(SPV) Ultratech Nathdwara

Cement Ltd,Pindwara

(Sirohi)(Consumer)


10

 Pindwara Sirohi


10

154 Bhaval Synthetics India Ltd,

Mavli

(Udaipur)

4.8 Mavli  Udaipur 4.8

155 The Hitech Gears Limited 2.25 Pugal Bikaner 2.25

156 M/s Honda Cars India Ltd,

Tapukhera (Alwar)

2 Tapukara Alwar 2

157 Nahar Industrial Enterprises

Ltd

(Alwar)

2.16   Alwar 2.16

158 ASK Automobiles Pvt Ltd 1.12   Alwar 1.12

159 Amplus Dakshin Pvt. Ltd.

(SPV)Ultratech Cement Ltd,

Shambhupura

(Chittorgarh)(Consumer)


6.25

Shambhupura


Chittorgarh


6.25

160

Maharaja Shree Ummaid

Mills Ltd

4.32   Pali 4.32

161 NTPC REL 90 Anta Anta Baran 90

162 BSL Ltd, Mandapam

(Bhilwara)

1.7   Bhilwara 1.7

163 Mankind pharma Ltd 0.96   Udaipur 0.96

164

Reliance Chemtoex

Industries Ltd

2.35   Udaipur 2.35

165 Renew Photovoltaics Ltd 5   Jaipur 4.95

166 Shrreji Cotfab Ltd 0.9   Alwar 0.9

167 Renew Surya Pratap Pvt Ltd 210 Neemba &

Boganiye,

Mouza

Mandai,

Fatehgarh Jaisalmer

3

168 Sudiva Spinners, Bhilwara 6.5   Bhilwara 6.495

169 Rolex processors Pvt Ltd 1.1   Bhilwara 1.1

170 Manomay Tex India Pvt ltd 2.5   Chittorgarh 2.5

171 Umax Packaging, (A unit of

Uma

2.73   Jodhpur 2.73


S.No. Developer Name Project

capacity

(MW)

Project Location
Commissioned

capacity (MW)

Village Tehsil/Taluk

a

Dist.

polymers Ltd), Jodhpur

172 Metso Outotec India Pvt Ltd 1.38   Alwar 1.38

173 JK Lakshmi Cement 6   Sirohi 6

174 SBF Ispat Pvt Ltd 1.425   Alwar 1.425

175 Daikin Airconditioning Ltd 1.5   Alwar 1.5

176 Renew Hans Urja 600   Jaisalmer 600

177 Shree cement Ltd 13.2   Beawar 13.2

178 Renew Photovoltaics Ltd 1   Jaipur 0.99

179

Lenskart Solutions Pvt Ltd,

RIICO Industrial Area,

Kahrani, Bhiwadi


1.6

 Bhiwadi

Alwar


1.6

180 VSV Onsite PVt Ltd(SPV),

Ultratech Cement

Ltd(Consumer)

0.8 Shambhuipur

a

 Chittorgarh 0.8

181 Amp Energy Green Five Pvt

Ltd

100   Phalodi 100

182 Ayana Renewable Power

Three

Pvt. ltd.

300 Jaimalsar Bikaner Bikaner 194.32

183 Amplus Ages Pvt Ltd 100 Jaimalsar Bikaner Bikaner 100

184 Grian Energy pvt Ltd 100 Jaimalsar Bikaner Bikaner 100

185 One volt Energy Pvt Ltd 100    100

186 SBE Renewables Sixteen

Private

Limited

150   Phalodi 150

187 Banswara Syntex Ltd,

Banswara

4   Banswara 4

188 Grew Energy Pvt Ltd 2.5   Dudu 2.5

189 NTPC-REL (Bhainsara) 320 Bhainsara Pokhran Jaisalmer 220

190 Sprng Natural Power Source

Pvt

Limited

150 Chuli Bishala Barmer 150

191


Renew Surya Pratap Pvt Ltd


25


Jaisalmer


25


S.No. Developer Name Project

capacity

(MW)

Project Location
Commissioned

capacity (MW)

Village Tehsil/Taluk

a

Dist.

192

M/s Borosil Ltd

3.5 Sarah

Bhiyanimani

Kolayat Bikaner 3.5

193

M/s Borosil Ltd

1.5 Sarah

Bhiyanimani

Kolayat Bikaner 1.5

194


Serentica Renewables India 4

Pvt. Ltd, Bikaner


180


Jaimalsar


Kolayat


Bikaner


162

195 Hanuman Agro food private

limited, Bikaner

1.8   Bikaner 1.8

196 Serentica Renewables India 4

Pvt.

Ltd, Bikaner

180 Jaimalsar Kolayat Bikaner 6

197

Rahul International Pvt Ltd

1 Sarah

Bhiyanimani

Kolayat Bikaner 1

198

Emerge Glass India Pvt Ltd

2.9 Sarah

Bhiyanimani

Kolayat Bikaner 2.9

199

Reliance Chemtoex

Industries Ltd

1.02 kanpur  Udaipur 1.02

200 Udaipur Cement Works Ltd

(Floating solar project)

2.7   Udaipur 2.7

201 Shri Ram Pistons & Rings

Ltd

1.5 Pathredi Alwar 1.5

202 Ashok Leyland, Alwar 1.14   Alwar 1.14

203 Star Cotspin Ltd, Chittorgarh 2.2   Chittorgarh 2.2

204

Lords chloro Alkali Ltd

11.5 Sarah

Bhiyanimani

Kolayat Bikaner 11.5

205 ACME Solar Photovoltaic

(Renew)

375 Rampuriya Pokharan Jaisalmer 300

206

VSV Onsite Pvt Ltd (SPV),

Ultratech Cement Ltd

(Consumer)


0.305


Kharia

Khangar


Jodhpur


0.305

207

VSV Onsite Pvt Ltd (SPV),

Ultratech Cement Ltd

(Consumer)


0.24


Balara


Pali


0.24


S.No. Developer Name Project

capacity

(MW)

Project Location
Commissioned

capacity (MW)

Village Tehsil/Taluk

a

Dist.

208


Juniper green Cosmic Pvt

Ltd


100


Nokha Daiya


Kolayat


Bikaner


100

209 Kanchan India Limited 15 Nanakpura Bhilwara 15

210 Daikin Air-conditioning

India Pvt

Ltd.Alwar

0.8   Alwar 0.8

211 Ask Automobile Ltd,

Location-

Tapookara, District-Alwar.

0.75 Tapookara  Alwar 0.75

212 Super Gold Suitings Pvt. Ltd 1.77   Bhilwara 1.77

213 Schloss Udaipur Pvt Ltd,

Kolayat,

Bikaner

1 Sarah

Bhiyanimani

Kolayat Bikaner 1

214 Tulsi Palace Resort Pvt Ltd,

Kolayat, Bikaner

1.05 Sarah

Bhiyanimani

Kolayat Bikaner 1.05

215

THE HI-TECH GEARS

LIMITED

1.7 Soorasar Pugal Bikaner 0.75

216 ACME Raisar Solar Power

Private

Limited

300   Jaisalmer 300

217 ACME Phalodi Solar Energy

Private Limited

300   Jaisalmer 300

218 ACME Deoghar Solar Power

Private Limited

300   Jaisalmer 300

219 ACME Dhaulpur Powertech

Pvt.

Ltd.

300   Jaisalmer 300

220 Lagnam Spintex Ltd 1 Swaroopganj Hamirgarh Bhilwara 1

221 Ozone Overseas Pvt Ltd, 1.3 Giloth Neemrana Alwar 1.3

222 Adani Green Energy Four

Limited

500   Jaisalmer 250

223 Juniper green Pvt Ltd 50   Bikaner 50

224 Shri Modi Levigated Kaolin

Pvt

Ltd

0.3    0.3

225 Hemkund Classic resorts Pvt 0.8    0.8


S.No. Developer Name Project

capacity

(MW)

Project Location
Commissioned

capacity (MW)

Village Tehsil/Taluk

a

Dist.

Ltd

226 Derewala Industries Ltd 1.9    1.9

      16750.52

